
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011179-2025 

Tender

BT269- Queen's Park Canalside Public Art Mural
Commission

Westminster City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011179

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ed4b 

Published 25 March 2025, 3:29pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011179-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011179-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009437-2025


Page 2 to 5

Westminster City Council are looking for interested creative

practitioners to design and deliver an inspiring public art mural on

the eastern flank wall facing Queen's Park Canalside, Harrow Road,

London W10 4NE. The wall is approximately 6m wide x 3 storeys

high. The mural is anticipated to cover the entire wall.

Total value (estimated)

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

28 April 2025 to 28 October 2025

Possible extension to 28 April 2026

1 year, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

One extension of 6 months can be applied but must only be used where unforeseen
circumstances has prevented the project delivery to be delayed and is supported by WCC

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

44111400 - Paints and wallcoverings

92312250 - Services provided by individual artists

44812000 - Artists' paints

Contract locations

UKI - London

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 March 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 April 2025, 3:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

You can view this opportunity on WCC procurement



Page 4 to 5

portal:https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/wcc/web/login.jst?VISITORI
D=4a0544d5-013a-4429-ae33-6f6aa52d8650&_ncp=1722428316887.988243-1.

Tender link is here: https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/14792985019590827B72, you will
need to register your organisation to be able to view this tender documents .

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

1. Design approach and experience

2. Methodology, suitability and resource

3. Social value & EDI

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/wcc/web/login.jst?VISITORID=4a0544d5-013a-4429-ae33-6f6aa52d8650&_ncp=1722428316887.988243-1
https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/wcc/web/login.jst?VISITORID=4a0544d5-013a-4429-ae33-6f6aa52d8650&_ncp=1722428316887.988243-1
https://wcc.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/14792985019590827B72


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Westminster City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVD-6261-BPPJ

64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

United Kingdom

Email: buyingteam@westminster.gov.uk

Website: https://www.westminster.gov.uk/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:buyingteam@westminster.gov.uk
https://www.westminster.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Westminster City Council


		2025-06-02T06:51:11+0100
	TCPDF




